## 505604629 08/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5651430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JON ELLIOT ADLER	07/13/2001
XIAODONG LI	07/13/2001
LENA STASEWSKI	07/13/2001
HONG XU	07/13/2001
FERNANDO ECHEVERRI	07/13/2001

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENOMYX, INC.
Street Address:	4767 NEXUS CENTRE DR
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16114463
Patent Number:	7419791
Patent Number:	7892765
Patent Number:	8119359
Patent Number:	8809000
Patent Number:	9476869
Patent Number:	10088472

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-580-4846

**Email:** robert.dailey@firmenich.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT S DAILEY

Address Line 1: FIRMENICH INCORPORATED

Address Line 2: 250 PLAINSBORO RD

Address Line 4: PLAINSBORO, NEW JERSEY 08536

REEL: 049951 FRAME: 0861

PAIENI

505604629

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASX-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S DAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Dailey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASX_006_ASG#page1.tif source=ASX_006_ASG#page2.tif source=ASX_006_ASG#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049951 FRAME: 0862

BOX ASSIGNMENTS	L veri	10-31	-2004	DO NOT USE I	FOR TRADEMARKS
oct 2	L 2001				
	, K				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AND	TAKNOED.	10189	1076	EOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART			1070	EOF.	
1. Jon Elliot ADLER	الانكان (١٦٥٥) ا		2. Xiaodong LI		
3. Lena STASZEWSKI	11	nul	4. Hong XU		
5. Fernando ECHEVERRI	70/	24/01	6.		
7.	' '	,, ,	8		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	IVEYING PAI	RTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ∐YES ⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) I	RECEIVING	INTEREST:			
NAME: Senomyx, Inc.					
ADDRESS: 11099 North Torrey F	Pines Road, l	LaJolla, CA 92037			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR			⊠no		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE					
(Submit herewith only one do	<u>cument</u> for re	ecordation—multiple	e copies of same Assi	gnment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)	⊠WHO! E	☐PART INTE	DEST EVEC	. DATE: July 13, 2001	
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠ORIGINAL	⊠WHOLE □FACSIMII	_E/PHOTOCOPY	RESI EXEC	. DATE: July 13, 2001	
CHANGE OF NAME		TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHE		<del></del>	WAYER THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPER	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION	ON IE EILED HERE	MAITH, MOTE, IE DAT	TEC ON DECLARATION	I AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATI		WITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	E2 ON DECLARATION	1 AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	TY!) July 13,	2001			AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	TY!) July 13,	2001 ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	□YES ⊠NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  M#	TY!) July 13,	2001 ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR			1≠ INVENTOR if not in item 1
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  02/897 427  02825	<u>TY</u> !) July 13, S). OTHERS 58	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached? B. PATENT NO(S)	□YES ⊠NO	1* INVENTOR
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  02/897 427  02825	<u>TY</u> !) July 13, S). OTHERS 58	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO	□YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED:	1≠ INVENTOR if not in item 1
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5 Name & Address of Party to N	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO	☐YES ☑NO  M#  DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	□YES ☑NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO	□YES ☑NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA	□YES ☑NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard  McLean VA 22102	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 2	□YES ☑NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  (\$40 = \$40	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  81)
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard  McLean VA 22102	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 ON ADDITIONAL  1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 2	□YES ☑NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  (\$40 = \$40	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS  58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  (\$40 = \$40)  E MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   0282558
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY: UNDER ORDER NO duo, sheet not required	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  (\$40 = \$40)  E MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  D 078003  CLIENT NO.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   0282558   MATTER NO.
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY: UNDER ORDER NO duo, sheet not required	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  (\$40 = \$40)  E MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  D 078003  CLIENT NO.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   0282558   MATTER NO.
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY: UNDER ORDER NO duo, sheet not required	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  (\$40 = \$40)  E MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  D 078003  CLIENT NO.	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   0282558   MATTER NO.
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY: UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	YES ⊠NO  M#  DLVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  (\$40 = \$40)  S MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  D	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   0282558   MATTER NO.
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  \$ \$40 = \$40  S MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  O	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  S81)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282558 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attach	■YES ■NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  © \$40 = \$40  B MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  O 078003  CLIENT NO.  ct and any attached cop  f pages including this ments and document	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975   0282558   MATTER NO.
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	■YES ■NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  © \$40 = \$40  B MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  O 078003  CLIENT NO.  ct and any attached cop  f pages including this ments and document	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  S81)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282558 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:  000 CL e and belief, t	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attach	■YES ■NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5  © \$40 = \$40  B MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  O 078003  CLIENT NO.  ct and any attached cop  f pages including this ments and document	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  S81)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282558 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:  000 CL e and belief, t	2001 S ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$ \$40 = \$40  S MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  O	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  S81)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282558 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)  series code/serial no  09/897,427  5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group  1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5 ATTY DKT: Tel: (703) 905-20  P 0282558  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Signature	TY!) July 13, S). OTHERS 58 Whom Corres d be Mailed:  000 CL e and belief, t	2001 3 ON ADDITIONAL 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  001-028A IENT REF. he foregoing inform	SHEET(S) attached?  B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct  10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	YES ⊠NO  M#  LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL =  E ENCLOSED: (Code 5)  \$ \$40 = \$40  S MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  O	1# INVENTOR if not in item 1  1  S81)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 0282558 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 Atty. Dkt. PMS 0282558 2001-028-A M# Client Ref.

# ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Jon Elliot ADLER	2)	Xiaodong LI	
3)	Lena STASZEWSKI	<b>-</b> 4)	Hong XU	
5)	Fernando ECHEVERRI	6)	W. Carlotte and Ca	
7)		8)		
(he	reinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made	an inv	vention known as Dkt.	0282558
and	d entitled: T1R HETERO-OLIGOMERIC TASTE I	RECE	PTORS	
for	which an application for Letters Patent of the Unite	ed Sta	tes	
	was executed even date herewith and is about to be	be file	d in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office;
$\boxtimes$	was filed on July 3, 2001 , Appln. No.	09/	897,427	;
				<del></del>
	AND WHEREAS SENOMYX, INC.			
(he	reinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing	unde	the laws of the State	of
and	having its principal office and place of business a	t 11	099 North Torrey Pine	es Road, LaJolla, CA 92037
	sires to acquire an interest therein;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Sig	nature	Date Signed	Witness
1)	Name: Jon Elliot ADLER	13 my 2001	Sherry Dollins
2)	Chy J:	7/17/01	Sherry Dollins
3)	Name: Xiadong LI Xiaodong LI Name: Lena STASZEWSKI	WL 07/13/01	Sherry Dollins
4)	Name: Hong XU	7/12/01	Sherry Dollins
5)	Name: Hong XO  Ferrulo Elina  Name: Fernando  ECHEVERRI	7/13/01	Theory Sollins
6)	Name:		
7)	Name:		
8)	Name:		

PAT-114B 1/01